LM3354
Regulated 90mA Buck-Boost Switched Capacitor DC/DC
Converter
General Description
The LM3354 is a CMOS switched capacitor DC/DC con-
verter that produces a regulated output voltage by automati-
cally stepping up (boost) or stepping down (buck) the input
voltage. It accepts an input voltage between 2.5V and 5.5V.

© 2002 National Semiconductor Corporation DS200188 www.national.com
Connection Diagram
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM3354MMX-5.0 MSOP-10 MUB10A 3.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MM-5.0 MSOP-10 MUB10A 1k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MMX-4.1 MSOP-10 MUB10A 3.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MM-4.1 MSOP-10 MUB10A 1k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MMX-3.3 MSOP-10 MUB10A 3.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MM-3.3 MSOP-10 MUB10A 1k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MMX-1.8 MSOP-10 MUB10A 3.5k Units, Tape and Reel
LM3354MM-1.8 MSOP-10 MUB10A 1k Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Pin Number Name Function
1 VIN Input Supply Voltage
2 C1− Negative Terminal for C1